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“Welcome

to the Induction Ceremony of

the 22" Batch of BTech aspirants of

Jyothi Engineering College, Cheruthuruthy, Thrissur
which is scheduled to be held on

Monday 04™ September 2023

at the College Auditorium

The management committee has great pleasure in inviting all the
freshers and their parents to this auspicious occasion.

The Board of Trustees, the Governing Body, Benefactors, Well
Wishers and the Staff also are cordially invited to the
Programme.

H. E. Mar Tony Neelankavil

(Auxiliary Bishop of Archdiocese of Trichur )

will inaugurate the function.

V. Rev. Msgr. Jose Konikkara

(Vicar General of Archdiocese of Trichur and
the President of Thrissur Educational Trust)
will preside over the function.

Dr. Jose P. Therattil Rev. Fr. Thomas Kakkassery

Principal Secretary / Executive Manager

09:00 am
10:30 am
10:32 am
10:37 am

10:45 am

10:50 am

10:55 am

11:10 am

11:18 am

11:20 am

11:22 am

11:25 am

11:28 am

11:33 am

11.38 am

11:42 am

11:45 am
11:50 am

12:45 pm

29
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Ceremony

Programme Schedule

Registration

Prayer

Rangapooja

Recitations from Holy Books

Bible, Bhagavad Gita, Quran

Welcome Address

Rev. Fr. Thomas Kakkassery, Executive Manager, JEC
Presidential Address

V. Rev. Msgr. Jose Konikkara, Manager, JEC
Inauguration & Inaugural Address

Mar Tony Neelankavil, Aux. Bishop, Archdiocese of Trichur.
Guru Dhakshina

Pledge

College Anthem

Principal’s Address

Dr. Jose P. Therattil, Principal, JEC

Felicitation

Rev. Fr. Dr. Jose Kannampuzha, Director - Academics, JEC
General Instructions, Rules and Regulations

Prof. Ratnan P, Vice-Principal, JEC

Address by BSH HoD

Vote of Thanks
Dr. V. M. Xaviour, Registrar, JEC
National Anthem
LR R R
Cultural Programme
Anti-drugs awareness campaign by Mr. Rajesh E T, Civil Excise Officer,
Wadakkanchery
Lunch
Meeting of Hostel Students and Parents

College bus facility is available for both students and parents on 04/09/2023



